
Maidan Wardak

Disclaimer: ESNFI cluster is not responsbile for any changes of the focal points  and their contact details at national and sub-national levelSources: ESNFI cluster partners and Regional Coordinators Feedback: im.afghanistan@sheltercluster.org; morahmani@iom.int

Hilmand 

Kandahar

Nimroz 

Uruzgan 
Sharifullah Wali
(sharifullah.wali@nrc.no)

Zabul 
Bismillah Faizi
(bismillah.faizi@drc.ngo)

Azizullah Barak
(azizullah.barak@rescue.org)

Nasratullah Adil
(nasrtullah.adil@womenforafghanwomen.org )

The province is covered by the 
ESNFI Regional Coordination Team

Ghazni

Khost

Paktya

Paktika
Awal Jan Bawarzai
(wsta.paktika@gmail.com)

Sayed Hashmi (sayed.hashami@drc.ngo)

Abdul Hai Alikhil (abdulhai.alikhil@rescue.org )

Dr.Mohammad Zaman
(Muhammad.ZamanNoorza@rescue.org)

Balkh 

Faryab
Sayed Naqibullah HASHMI 
(sayed.naqibullah@womenforafghanwomen.org)

Jawzjan 

Samangan 
Ahmad Baheer Zaheer (pc.smg@ohw.org.af)

Sar-e-Pul 
Sayed Mustafa Wardak
(sayedmustafa.wardak@nrc.no)

Mustafa Noorzai (noorzai16@gmail.com)

Bashir Refah (bashirrefa2021@gmail.com)

M. Ismail Mayar (ismail.zamarai@gmail.com)

Badakhshan
Azimullah Sadat
(azimullah.sadat@womenforafghanwomen.org)

Baghlan 
Mir Abdul Mabod Monqad
(mir.monqad@gmail.com)

Kunduz
Aziz Rahman Wahidi
(azizurahman13@gmail.com)

Takhar
Mahbobullah Mohammadi
(mahbobullahmohammadi@gmail.com)

Kunar
Mohammad JAMIL (jamil.mohammadi@drc.ngo)

Laghman
Mukaram Farooqi (mukaram.farooqi@rescue.org)

Nangarhar
Faridullah Patmen
(faridullah.patman@drc.ngo)

Nuristan
Ashiqullah SAFI (ashiqsafi1000@gmail.com)

Mohammad Haroon Anwar
(mohammadharoon.anwar@rescue.org)

Omidullah Sheerinzada
(omidullah.shereenzada@acted.org)

Bamyan
Roohullah Mosawi
(rohullah.mosawi@actionaid.org)

Daykundi
Abdul Nasir Fahim
(wsta.daykundi@gmail.com)
(naserkhannaseri@gmail.com)

Mokhtar ARIA (aria@wsta.ngo)

Kapisa
Feroz Arian (feroz.arian@care.org)

Sakhi AHMADZAI
(sakhi.ahmadzai@rescue.org)

Panjsher 
Mokhtar ARIA (aria@wsta.ngo)

Parwan 
Feroz Arian (feroz.arian@care.org)

Mokhtar ARIA (aria@wsta.ngo)

Kabul

Maidan Wardak

Logar

PROVINCIAL LEVEL (Provincial Focal Points)

Lead: UNHCR

Co-chair:  IOM 

Central Region 

Fazal R. ARGHANDEWAL 
(arghandf@unhcr.org)

Lead: UNHCR

Co-chair:  IOM 

Central Highland Region 

Jahadullah HAMDARD
(hamdardj@unhcr.org)

Lead: UNHCR

Co-chair: IOM

Eastern Region 

Abdul Wali Sadaqat
(wali@unhcr.org)

Md. Nawab ZEERAK (mzeerak@iom.int)

Lead: UNHCR

Co-chair: IOM

North Eastern Region 

Sayed M. AHMADI (ahmadi@unhcr.org)

 

Lead: UNHCR

Co-chair: IOM

Northern Region 

Modaser AKIF (akif@unhcr.org)
Lead: UNHCR

Co-chair: IOM

South Eastern Region 

Inam Ullah GOHAR (igohar@iom.int)

Lead: UNHCR

Co-chair: IOM

Southern Region 

Bilal ZARDAN (zadranb@unhcr.org)

Yar Mohamamd Yarana (yyarana@iom.int)

Lead: UNHCR

Co-chair: IOM

Western Region 

Abdul Kabeer Muqeem
(muqeem@unhcr.org)

Hamidullah Rahmani (hrahmani@iom.int)

SUB-NATIONAL LEVEL (Regional Focal Points)

Rafiullah Khogiani (rkhogiani@iom.int)
Rafiullah Khogiani (rkhogiani@iom.int) Matiullah Jahed (mjahed@iom.int)

Hamdard Safi (safih@unhcr.org)
Alternate FP: Asadullah Afzali
                      (afzali@unhcr.org)

Information Management Unit (IMU) 

IOM: Mohammad Nabi Rahmani (morahmani@iom.int)
UNHCR: Abdul Tawab Madadzai (madadzai@unhcr.org)

IMMAP: Hanifullah Khawari (hkhawari@immap.org)

Information Management Unit (IMU) AAP Focal Points 

NRC: Khyber Murad (khyber.murad@nrc.no)
IOM: Ghada Barakat (gbarakat@iom.int)

Information Management Unit (IMU) 

CORDAID: Zainab Nazari (zainab.nazari@cordaid.org)

PSEA and GBV Focal Point Strategic Advisory Group (SAG) 
ORD: Abdul Bari Hamidi (a.hamidi@ord.org.af)

CAHPO: Zainullah Stanikzai (zainullahs.pm@cahpo.com)

NRC: Khyber Murad (khyber.murad@nrc.no)

AFGHAN AID: Najeebullah Namiq (najeebullah@afghanaid.org.uk)

Mission East: Marthen Malo (marthen.malo@missioneast.org)

IOM: Ghada Barakat (gbarakat@iom.int)

UNIHABITAT: Balaji Rajkumar (balaji.rajkumar@un.org)

ADEO: Sayed Abdul Tawab (naqshbandy@adeo.org.af)
UNHCR: Ajay Vikram Singh (singhaja@unhcr.org)

Lead: UNHCR

Co-chair: IOM

Emergency Shelter and Non-Food Items Cluster (ESNFI) 

Coordinator:  Irene MUTEVU (mutevu@unhcr.org)
Deputy Coordinator: Mohammad Baqir HAIDARI (haidari@unhcr.org)

Co-chair: Sawsan SAAD (ssawsan@iom.int)
Deputy Co-chair: Muhammad Hasham NIZAI (mhasham@iom.int)
Admin: Sosan BAHAR(sbahar@iom.int)
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